POARD OF VETERINARY EXAMINERS 517

STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

CHAPTER 281.
[H. B. No. 242—Davidson]

DUTIES OF S8TATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION,
AN ACT to Amend Section 1968 of the Revised Codes of 1903, Relating
to the Duties of the State Board of Equalization.

Be It Enacted _by ihe Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. AmeEnpmeNT.] Section 1968 of the revised codes of 1905
is hereby amended and re-enacted to read as follows:

§ 1968. DUTIES OF STATE BOARD OF EQUaLIZATION,] It shall be
the duty of the state board of equalization, at the time of the
Ievy of the annual tax, te levy a special tax of one-half of one-
tenth of one mill on the dollar upon the assessed valuation of all
property, and when collected paid into the hands of the state
treasurer, who shall at once enter the same into the state wolf
bounty fund.

Said fund shall be preserved inviolate for the payment of the
state hounties provided for herein.

Approved March 3, 1911.
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CHAPTER 282.
[H. B. No. $43—Hoge]

REGISTRATION FEES.
AN ACT To Amend Section 2020 of the Revised Codes of 1905 Relating to
Registration Fees and (lompensation of the State Board of Veterinary
Examiners,

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] Section 2020 of the Revised Codes of
North Dakota for the year 1905 is hereby amended to read as
follows:

§ 2020. DrPLOMAS AND CERTIFICATES.]  Persons presenting
diplomas or certificates for examination and registration shall
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